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TREASURER'S REPORT.

PUBLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 11, AR-
TICLE IX OF THE STATE CONSTIUTION.




STaTE 0¥ MINNESOTA, a
TREASURER'S OFFICE,
St. Pauw, Dec. 1, 1880. f

To the Honorahle Senate und House of Representatives:

GeNTLENEN: In compliunce with the requirements of law, [
have the honor to submit my first annual report of 4his office for
the year ending Nov. 30, 1880. .

The receipts were as follows:

Far Revenue Fund, oo i e %205,504 86
For State Institutions Fund. ..o oo oo 362,677 4
For Interest Fund. ... ... i i e 32,892 82
For Sinking Fund. ..., ... oo i 61,723 16
For Seed Gruin Sinking Fund, 1878.......... ... ... .. ..... - 62,698 53
For Permancut School Fund ..o oo 281,811 63
For General School Famd..o. oo oo N 231,696 94
For Permnnent University Fund. ... .. ... ............. 08,23
For General University Fund.. ... ..o o i e 51.970
For Internal lmprovement Fond. .. ... ..o . .. 4,121 /10
For Internal Tmprovement Land Fund. .. ... . ... ....... 101,244 80
For School Text Book Fund...........oo i .. 22,449 62
L P P $1,563,140 55
Balance in Treasury December 1, 1879, ... ... ... ....... 122 029 43
Totul Hecelpis. ... . ..ouv i i e $1,685,159 98

The disbursements were as follows:

From Revenue Fund. ... ottt e e ennenn $258,720 21
From State Institutions Fund. .. . .o e 288,666 61
From Interest Fund . ...t iiraneranns 23,995 19
From Sinking Fund ... 82,859 20
From Seed Grain Sinking Fund, 1878........................ 65,000 00
From Permanent School Fund........... ... ... covene.ns 246,140 50
From Ceneral School Fund.. ...... e e 276,757 96
From Permanent University Fund, .......... ... .. Creaan 32,000 00
Prom General University Fund. ... ... ... . ... ........ 35,115 94
From Internal fmprovement Fund, .. ... . L .. ... 2,407 17
From Internat Improvement Land Fund..................... 81,659 54
From School Text Book Fund,.............................. 22,685 07

Total Dishursements. . ... .o.vovomoeens e $1,421,007 99
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Leaving balance in Treasary on December 1st, 1880,
as follows:

To State Institutions Fund. .................... $120,879 38
To Interest Fund. ... ... i iiireareenenns 18,047 63
To Sinking ¥und. ... ... ...... ... . ... ... 351 58
To Sced Grain Sinking Fund.......... ..., 584 Th
To Permanent School Fund.................... 44,246 79
To General School Fund....................... 21,489 3
To Permanent University ¥und. ............... 13,682 85
To General University Fund. .................. 25,238 63
To Internal Improvement Fund ................ 3,849 51
To Internal Improvement Land Fund........ ... 20,714 75
To Inebriate Asylumgund .. ....... ... .. ..., 76 41
To Schon] Text Book Fand. . ... ... .......... 1,287 05
Fotad e $270,398 68
Deduct from Revenue Fund overdrawn. . ........ 6,246 69
Actual amount in Treasury............... $264.151 99

$264,151 99

$1,685,159 9%

REVENUE FUND.

Receipts.

) .
From County Treasurers, see statement A, ... $208,242 63

From miscellancous sources, see statement “*B.. 47,312 23
Transgferred from Interest Fond. ... ... ... ... 25,678 50
Total ... .. ...
Disbursements,
Overdraft in Fund, Dec, 1, 1879.............. $28.750 &4
Paid State Anditor's Warrants. .. ............ 258,720 21

Leaving an overdraft in this fund on Dec. 1, 1880

$281,233 36

$287.480 05
6,246 69

$281,233 36

There were received during the fiscal year—

From intereston deposits. . .. ... ... o it
From fees received by Insurance Commisgioner............-...
From taxes on inSUrance COMPAINES. « . ovvus. varsrsoiraancs

$9,068 63
6,016 On
25,468 29
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8TATE INSTITUTIONS FUND. '

Receipts.
From County Treasurers, see statement “A™". ... 576,723 05
From miscellancous sources, see stutement “B™. . 285954 29
From balance in Treasary Tlec. 1,1879.......... 46,868 65
Total .o
~ Disbursements.
Paid State Auditor’s Warranta. .. ... ........... $288,666 61
Louving a balance in Treasury Dec. 1, 1830.... .. 120,879 38
INTEREST FUND.
Receipts.
From County Treasurers, see gtateient ““A’. ... 832,802 82
From balance in Treasury, Dec. 1, 1879....... .. 39,828 50
Tatal. ... o e
Disbursements.
State Auditor's Warrants paid................. %$28,995 19
Transferred to Revenue Fund.................. 25,678 50
Total v oo

Leaving balanee in Treasury Dec. 1, 1830..... ...

SINKING FUND.

Recelpts.
From County Treasurers, see statement A" . ... $53,653 96
From miscellaneous sources, aee stutement ‘B, . 8,069 20
From balance in Treasury Dee. 1, 1879.......... 21,487 62

$409,545 99

£$409,545 00

$72,721 32

$54,673 69
$18,047 63

$72,721 32

$83,210 78
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Dishrursements
1880. .
March 4. Purchased seven Mo. 6 per cent. bonds  $ 7.850 20
July 22, Redeemed fifty-three  Minnesota

bonds, loan 1873, ... .. ... 5:3.000 00

Augnst 7. Redeemed fifteen Minnesota bonds,
loan 1873, ..o 15,000 00

Nov. 30. Redeemed eeven Minnesobi honds,
Joan 1873, . oo oiii 7.000 00

Total ... .

Leaving balance in Treaswry Dee. 1, 1880, ..., ..

SEED GRATX SINKING FUND, 1878

Receipts.
From County Treasurers, see statement A7, ..., 562,608 53
From balance in Treasury Dec. 1, 1879.......... 2,816 26

Total ..o $65.5%4 79

Disbursements.

$82.85% 20
351 58

$83.210 8

$65,000 00
534 79

$65.534 79

1880.
July 22, Redeemed forty-five Minnesota bonds, .
loan 1898, ... #45.000 00
August 7. Redeemed zix Minnesota bonds, loan
1878, 6,000 00
Nov  30. Redeemed fourteen Minnesots bonds,
loan 1878, ... oo 14,000 0D
Total ..o ..
Leaving balance in Treasary Dec. 31 1E80.... ...
PER.\lANEi;T BCHOOL FUND,
Receipts,
From County Treasurers, ree statement “*A™. ... £151,399 66
From mizcellancons sources, see stalement “B”.. 130,411 99
From balance in Treasury Dec. 1, 1880.... ... ... 8575 H8
Total ... . e

$29Q.387 23
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Dhsbursements.

1880.
Jan. 9. Paid for eleven Missouri 6 per cent.
bonds..........oiiiii. s $11,000 00
March 4. Paid for twelve Missouri 6 per cent.
bonds. oo cven i e 12,000 00

April 23, Refunded to Chicago, Milwankee &
3t. Paul Ry. Co., right of way

overpadd...... ... . i 40 50
April 24, Paid for four Missouri six per cent.

bonds.... ... ... . ........... +,000 00
May, 8. Paid for ten Missouri six per cent.

bonds. ... ...ool. 10,000 00

July 22, Paidfor U. 8. 4 per cent. consols... 100,000 00
Aungust 2, Paid for U. 8. 4 per cent. consols.... 15,000 00
Augnst 7. Paid for seven Missouri 6 per cent.

bonds .o e 7,000 00
Sept. 21, Paid for U. 8. 4 per vent. consolx. .. 35,000 00
Sept. 0. Puid for 1. 8, 4 per vent. consols. .. 700G GO
Nov. 30, Paidfor tJ. 8. 4 per cent. cousols. .. 45.000 00
Nov. 30, Paid for cancellation of rale i Todd
coumby. . 100 00
Total ..o eer e e
Leaving balance in Treasury Dec. 1, 1880, ..., ..

$246,140 50
44,246 73

$290,387 23

The permanent school fund now holds the following]securities :

Minnesota 7 per cent. bonds, loan of 1873.... .. $1060,000 00

Minnesota 6 per cent. bonds, loan of 1878, ... ... 15,000 00

T. 8. 6 per cent. gold bondy, due 1881 ... .. S 10,000 00

U. S. 6 per cent. currencybonde. .. ... ... ..., 398,000 00

Missouri 6 per cent. currency bonds............. 858,000 00

U.S. 4percent.congola, .................00. 202,000 00
Total ..o s

GENERAL SCHQOL FUND.

fteceipts.
From County Treasurers, se¢ statement A....... $179,586 26
From miscellaneous sources. see statement 13...,. 102,110 68
From balance in Treasury Dec. 1,1879.......... 16,550 39

$1.743.000 00

$208.247 43
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Disbursements.
Paxd State Auditor's warrants..........coovean.. $276,753 86
Refunded interest on cancellation of sale in Todd
county.......0 e 410
Total...... ... . e 276,757 96
Leaving balance in Troasnry Dec_. 1. 1830 ....... 21,489 37

$298,247 33

$114.40 of the above balance belong to the uppomoned School
Fund on outstanding warrants.

PERMANENT UNIVERSITY.

Receipts.
From County Treasurers, see statement “A... .. $11,5680 95
From miscellancous sources, see statement “B™.. 26,706 77
From balance in Freagsury Dee. 1. 1879........ .. 7,395 13
$45,682 85
Disliursements.
1880.
March 5. Paid for seven Missouri 6 per cent.
Bonds......oviiiiiiiiiaa $7,000 00
August 2. Paid for . S. 4 per cent. consols. .. 12,000 00
Sept. 30, Paid for . 8. 4 per cent. consols, .. 2,000 00
October 9. Paid for U. 8. 4 per cent. consols. .. 1,060 00
Nov. 30. Tuid for U. 8. 4 per cent. consols. .. 10,000 00
Total ...... e $32;000 00
Leaving balance in Treasury Dec. 1, 1880........ 13,682 85
$45,682 85

. The Permanent University Fund now holds the following se-
curities:

Minnesota 7 per cent. bonds, loan of 1873.. ... ... $15,000 00
U. 8. 8 per cent. currency bonds. .............. 5,000 00
Migsouri 6 per cent. currency bonda. ............ 122,000 00
U.S. 4per cent. congols. . ... ovveerenanrennnns 24,0600 00

£166,000 00
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GENERAL UNIVERSITY FUND.

Receipts.
From County Treasurers, see statement A. ... ... 347,760 27
From miscellaneons sources, see statement B.. ... 10,209 74
From balance in Treasury Dec. 1, 1879.......... 2,384 56
Total.........0 oo
Disbursements.
Paid State Auditor's warrants. ... ... ... . ... $35,115 94
Leaving balance in Treasury Dec. 1. 1880 ... ... 25,238 83
Total, . e

{NTERNAL IMPROVEMENT FUND.

Receipts.
From U. 8. gm:'ernment percentagre on fand sales,  $4,121 10
From balance in Treasury Dec. 1, 1879 .......... 2,136 18
Total ..o

Paid State Auditor’s warramts, ... ... .. .. ... 22,407 77
Leaving balance in Treasury Dec, 1. 1850........ 3,849 51
Total ... o

INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT LAND FUND,

Fecelpts.
From County Treasurers, see statement A ....... $57,250 34
From miscellancous sources, see statement B... .. 43,991 46
From balance in Treasury Dee. 1,1879. ..., ... 1,127 49

Disbursements.
1880.
July 22, Paid for $50,000 U. 8. 4 per cent. consols  $54,250 00
Aug. 2, Paid for $13,000 U. S. 4 per cent. consols 14,218 75
Sept. 30, Paid for 11,000 U. 8. 4 per cent. consols 12,046 29
Oct. 9, Paid for $1,000 U. S. 4 per cent. consols. . 1.144 50

Total ..o i AU
Teaving balanee in Treasury Dec. 1, 1880 .........

£60,354 57

$60.354 57

$6,257 28

$6,257 23

$102,574 29

$81,659 54
20,714 76

$102,374 29
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The internal improvement land fund now holds the following

securities :

U. 8. 6 per cent. currency bonds................ $108,000 00

Missouri 6 per cent. currency bonds ............. 1,600 00

U. 8 4dpercent.comsola........................ 74,000 00
Total. o

INEBRIATE ASYLUGM FUND.

fecerpts.

From bulance in Treasury Dee, 1, 1879 ..........

‘ SGCHOOL TEXT-BOOK FUNI.

From County Treasurers, see statement A....... $22,449 62

From balance in Treasury Dec. 1, 1879...... ... 1,522 50
Total ... e

Disbursements.

Paid State Auditor’s warrants. .. ....ovoun . £29.635 07
Leaving balance in Tveasury Dec. 1. 1879, ... ... “ 1,287 05,
Total ...... ST PR

Tnerease in invested funds during the fiscal year :

Permanent school fund ..., ... ... i 146,000 00

Pérmanent university fund........... ... ..., 24,000 00

Internal improvement land fund......_ ... ... 43,000 00
Fotal. ... ... e

$183,000 00

$76 41

$24,972 12 -

$24,972 12

£213,000 00
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The following table shows the State collection of taxes from
18606 to 1880, viz :

Tax collected in 1860 . ... ... .ot e e $ 111,918 53
Tax collected In 1861, ... ... .. 0ot i, 100,186 83
Tax collected in 1862........ e e e e e 133,001 73
Tax collected in 1863, .. ... ... .. ... e e 177,170 43
Tax collected in 1864. ... ... . ... i i 195418 52
Tax collected in 1865, ... .. ... . e 218,963 33
Tax collected in 1866 .. ... ... .. e 252,646 96
Tax collectod In 1867 . ... .. .. . . . i, 286,447 32
Tax collected in 186<. .. .................. e 276,186 93
Tax collected in IE69 .. ... ... ... . i e 318,556 86
Tax collected i 1870, . ... o ettt e 336,460 83
Tax collected In 1871 . . . i e 410,069 65
Tax collected In 1872 ... ... . i 418,233 71
Tax collected in 1875, .. o i et .. 467,056 5%
Tax collected in I874................... e .. 575,164 65
Tax collected in 1875, . ... ... . ..o 461,793 88
Tax collected in 4876, ..o o i 442,699 32
Tax collected in 1877..-....... e 442 724 86
Tax collected in 1878 . . . e 478,272 21
Tax collected in 1879, ............. e 582,936 40
Tax collected in 18RO, ... ... e 380,905 58

$21,337 21 collected in 1879, and 862,698 53, collected in 1880
for seed graln sinking fund, are not included in the above umounts.

4TATE LOANS,

The temporary loans negotiated from time to time, have been
paid, with the exception of $5,696 65 borrowed in pursuance of a
joint resolution of the Legislature, for the purpose of meeting the
demands of the State text-book contractor.

[NTEREST ON BTATE DEPOSITS.

The income from this source during the fiscal year amounts to
$9,281 63, an increase of $2,469 15 against last year. Of this
amount $113 00 was used for paying interest on invested funds,
and the bulance of $9,168 63 was covered into the revenue fund.

Very respectfully, '
CHARLES KITTELSON,
State Treasurer.
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APPENTHX.
STATEMENT = C.

*

Receipts fram County Treasurers for School Text Book Fund.

Counties. . Amount.

AT, < o e re e e e e e $ 36051
Bockor: « oo e e e e 158 41
LN o ¢ W 255 &6
Big Stone 296 08
Blue Earth : . 43 47
Brown..... 134 30
Cuarlfon. 107 76
LT s R PP 47 07
ChippeWa. o oot e i e 248 07
[0 Yo ) 94 85
LT S e e e e e e e e 2061 58
Cottonwood. ..o oev oL e e 465 12
DOt v e et e e e 324 22
DOdge. e v v v oo e P i 19 44
Doug]ﬁ,s.......................’ ....................... 320 41
Farbaunlb. ........... ... PO e e 835 49
B L2 T P A 2,050 22
Frechotm. o o it i i i e 692 17
GPAIE L e e vv et e e e e e 105 33
Hennepim. o oooe i e e e 269 94
Houstot. .o o e e 1,082 7%
TS ] S A A a8 37
JaeEOM . v it e e e e e e e 463 73
Kanabet. ..o ooee e e 12 71
Kandigobhi.....o.... .o oo 240 68
Lac gui Parle. ..o e F e 1056 87
T L 299 64
NEOI  + et e et e e e e e e 39 28
Lyon.....- e e e e 18 99
MecTeod. . .. 658 33
Meeker 99 63
Morrison U4 64
MoOWor--eroreireenon.. R 685 14
M:tll'l'iL)' ............................................... 280 62
oM .« v et e e e 142 29
Nobles. s ot veieia i a e i 151 64
Olmsted .. ..o vvei e e 319 98
Otter Tall. o oo oo i i eeasa i 1,192 18
PO, o ceer ettt e e e e e 301 06
L] P R 475 34
T e 162 18
Bedwold. ot oo e e e e 310 78
T 1§ 400 00
T S 326 41
R L U 19 67
Sb, LOMES . e e 51 07
e 3 PR PP 119 19
o Ty L £ 1< S 345 83
513 G 2 B P 272 81
LT o T Y 1,656 26
Stevens 436 24
SWihe o v e irrinren e 462 91
17T 1 N 246 05
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2

Wabasha, . ... ..o e 588 42
Wadena. . .. .o e e 350 86
B =T 317 47
Washington. ............... e e 225 91
Watonwan........,............... e 25 93
DO, . .ot e et 984 68
Wright. e 645 76
Yellow Medicine. ... ... .. i e i ens 103 53
Total, . .. T $22,4490 62
EXPENDITURES
From December 1, 1879, to November 30, 1880.
Filtmore county, contested clection, 1861....... ... ... .......... ¥ 50
Sewer to capitol, 1874....... . ... et 352 00
Bridges and roads. 1875, ... .. i 400 00
Tree planting chudms, 1877, ... . o i e i 874 00
State forestry association, 1877. . ..v .ot in i iiiaciieians s 878 30 -
Sopreme court repori. {vol, 24), 1877.. . ... ... . e, 1,200 00
Seﬁing state lande, 1877, ... ... i i e 34
inlarging wniversity grounds, 1877, ... . i 315 00
Treasurer's contingrent, 1878, .. .uvi.iueennrieen e, 9 85
Commissioner statistics’ contingent, 1878........................ 12 50
Soldiers’ orphans, 1878, . ... .. . i iiieiira et 417 0
Supreme court reports, (vols. 25 and 20), 1878........... ... ... 1,200 00
High echool board examiners, 1878.... .. ..ooii it ot 7,281 39
Exchanging documents, 1873..... ... . .ooiiiiiiiiiiian.s 67 65
overnors salary, 1379, .. .. .. o o i i 36T
Becretary's salary, 1879......... e e 150 0
Anditor's und land commissionee's =ulary, 1879... .. ... .. L 250 00
Treasurer's salary, 1870, i 291 67
Buperintendent public instruction’s salary, 187%..... ... ... ... 208 37
Attorney generalsealary, 1879.. .. . e 166 74
Adjntant general’s salury, 1870, ... ... oo il o, 125 00
R. R. commissioner’s salary, 1879, i, 250 00
Ingurance commissioner's galary, 1879........c.. .l 166 79
Libraran's ealarv, 1870, ... . ... .. 0 e 125 0D
Janitor'ssalary, 1870, ... .o e 100 00
Night watch, engincer and firemen's salary, 1879................ 235 00
Military storekeeper's salary, 1879.. . ..oven oot 3334
Governor's private secretary's salary, 1879, ... i 125 00
Apsistant secretary and statistician’s salary, 1879.............. ... 168 M
Auditor's chief clerk's salary, 1879, ... ... oo i 125
Land clevk™s sulary, 1879, .. .o e e i 150 00
Auditor's extra clerk's salary, 1879, . ... ... oo 124 00
Tublic instroetion derk’s salary, 1879, ...l 100 90
Deputy treasurerssalary, 3879, ..ot 125 00
Clerk’s supreme court'ssalary, 1879, ... ... 125 00
Sularies of judges, 1BT%. . ... .o e 6,333 67
Insane support, 1879 ... .. o i i e 8,352 65
Deaf, dumb and blind support, 1879. . ... ... ...l 5503 44
Prison, current expenses, 1873, ... vvr o veer iainira i aians 4,994 8)
St. Cloud Normal Sehool, 1879, ... .o v i e a et 154 44

Governor's clerk, salary, 1879, ... oo iiire i 100 00
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Public examiner's salary, 1870, .. . .. ... ... .. ool
Printing, advertising and binding, 1879 ... ... ooerrieni ..
State board immigration, 1879...... ... ...
Historical society, 1879, .. . oo e
be'ﬁmg S‘l.lte l.mds I e s

Express a.ml mileage, 18T, ...
Execative contingent, 1879, ... .. ... ... .
Seerctary's contingent, 18790, ... ... L
Auditor’s wl:tlngent B

Insurance commissioner’s contingent, 1879, ............. ... ..., '

Attorney general's contingent, 1879, ... ... .. .. ... .l
Library contingent, 1874, .. ... ... ... ..
Supreme (.Olll‘t wnbmgent LR T R
Public examiner’s contingent, 1879.. .. ... ... .. ...
Fuel and Lights, 18790, ... ... . ... ....... ..... e
Superintende ent fruit farmy, 1879.... ... .o e
High school board exominers 1879, ... ... ... ... i
Tree planting claims, 1879, ... .. ... . oo
Anbi-drive well association, 1879, ... ... ... .. .o ..
Interest on temporary loans, 1879, I ..
Farmers’ board of trade. 1879 e
Insurance commissioner’s elerk, salary, 1879... ... ....... PP
Care of idiotz and imbeciles, T
State board of health, 1879, . .. ... ... . . ... . e
Requisitions, 1879, ... ... .. i e
Printing paper, LB T R A
State coste, 18710, . L e
. Shenﬁq fun(l 1870, ... e e e

Tr.nmng schools .mcl mstlluth, 1879, e
Reporter supreme court, 1879 .. ... e
Attorney general's elerk, salary, 1879. ... ... ... ... .l e
Marshal supreme court, salary, 1879, ........... .o ciiin il
Comnus‘xlonen of stahstics' contingent. 1879, .. ..................

lntorﬂst on bt.tt(. Jouns, 1870, .o e i
Prizon build)ng extension, 1870, .................... [P
Water sup{;ly, wmaversity, 1879, . .. e
Prison wall extension, 1BI9. ... ... ... ... ... i .
Agricultural secieties, 1879. ... ... ... . ool
Bu]d[n(f censux returns, 1879. ... ..., .. SRS e
Wolf bounty order, 1879.. ... . ... ... .. L et
Messenger salary, NSO, L
t. Lonis County and International Road, 1879...........coo.. ..
White Farth und St. Vincent Road, 1879............ P
Greological survey, 1839, ... . o oL
Regl,n_r-: and receivers’ fees, 1879, ...
Repairs capitol, dehmemy 18f .............. e,
Repairs (.Lpltal roof, 1810, . i
Aunditor’s contingent, 1880, ... ... ...l
Railroad commissioner's contingent, 1880 ........................
Adjutint gencral's contingent, 1880.....0.... ... P
Janitor's salary, 1880..... ... . ... ... ..., e
Hepairs, Cﬂ.plto 1880. Lo, e e e
Express and mileage. 1330
Fuel and Lights, 1880, ... o o i

Governor'ssalary, 1880...... ... ... ... ... .. Ll

Seeret(Lry s salary, 18800 .. ... . e e
Auditor's and land commissioner's aalﬂ.rv IFSO
Treasurer'sealary, 1880 . . L e
Superintendent public msirn(hon salary, 1880..... e
Attorney general'ssalary, 1880, . ... . ... ... ... ... ciiee

656 00

10 68
108 25
48 H1
48 21
83 37
9,573 21
2,248 00
7,560 00
279 42
649 55
100 00
1,649 76
321 55

‘-‘750

14,150 00

9,775 Q0
2,000 00

14,95¢ 63

137 93
100 00
432 GO
50 00
2,000 00

3000 00

126 52
3.5 48
429 27
200 00
250 Q00
1,100 00
2, UEJ 33
576 U5

2, ‘507 44
3, 483 26
],6-50 00
2,750 00
3,208 27
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Adjutant general’s salary, 1880................... ... . 1,375 00
Railroad commissioners salary, 1880, . ....................... ... 2,750 00
Insurance commissioner’s salary, 1830.......................... 1,843 25
Librarian's salary, F880. . ... .. .ieiiiier i eniea it 1.375 00
Public examiner'ssalary, 1880, ............oiii it 3.208 30
Engineer'ssalary, 1880..... ..ottt iiiiiii it ianeans 1,100 00
Fireman and day laborer's salary, 1880.......................... 660 00
Night watchman's salary, 1880.. . ... ... ... ... ....cooiiiaia... 225 00
Military storekeeper's salary, 1880........... ... ... ... .o .l . 366 68
Assistant secretary and statistician’s salary, 1880._......... ..., 1,833 26
Clerk supreme court, salary, 1880. ..., ... . ... ... ...

Salaries, judges, 1880, . o e e

Secretary s clerk, salary, 1880........

Auditor’s chief clerk, salary, 1880..... ..

Land clerk's salary, 1880. ... ... ... .ot

Auditor's extra clerks’ salary. 1880

Govegrnor's clerk, salary, 1880, ... ... ..o it

Public instruction clerk’s salary, 1880....... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1,100 00
Insurance commissioner's clerk's salary, 1880................ ... 1,100 )
Sheériffs’ fund, 1880. . ... ...t 2,356 71
Becretary’s contingent, 1880........... ... .. Lol 277 00
Executive contingent, 1880, . e 2,436 84
Attorney general's contingent, 1830, . ..., i 599 35
Ingurance commissioner’s contingent, 1830, ...................... . 250 00
Library contingent, 1880, . . . .. . ... . . . s 295 66
Supreme court contingent, 1880.......... .. ... .. ...l 500 00
Commissioner statistics’ contingent, 1850......_.............. Lo 200 00
Insane support, 2d hospital, 1830..... ... ... ... ... .. .....l.. 26,458 53
St. Cloud Normal School support, 1880................. ... ... 8,741 53
Messenger'ssalary, 1880, .. ... ... ... ool 550 00
Care idiots and imbeeiles, 1880...... ... ... ... .. . 521790
Mankato Normal School support, 1880................._.. ... ... 9,000 00
Winona Normal School support, 1880........................... 12,000 00
Deaf, damb and blind support, 1880... ... R -97,797 27
Insane support, Ist hospital, 1830.. .. ... ... ... ... ... oL 94.863 18
Prison current expenses, 1830, ... ... ... ... ... ... iieeiia. 44,150 91
Law library, 1880. ... ... ... .. ..., oiiiiiiia ... i 993 51
Printing, advertising and binding, 1880 . 2,983 57
Deputy treasurer's salary, 1880. ....... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1,375 00
Second hospital insane building, 1880....... ........... .. ..... 14,404 49
Superintendent fruit farm, salary, 1880.................. ... ... 916 63
Marshal supreme court, salary, 1880............ U e 200 00
Attorney general's clerk, salary, 1880....... ... ... ... .. ... ... 163 27
Reporter supreme court, salary, 1880............ ... ... .. ... .. 350 00
Treasurer's contingent, 1880.. .. ... ... ... .. ... ... .ol 196 45
Public instruction contingent, 1880, ... ... ... ... . ... oL 631 85
Pablic examiner's contingent, 1880...................... e 905 84
State board of health, 1880....... e e 1,127 88
Selling state lands, 1830.. .7 ... ... 3,854 22
Historical society, 1880. ... ... . ... .. .. ... ..... S 1,892 50
Registers’ and receivers’ fees, 1880............ ... ... ... ... .. 196 25
Training schools and institutes, 1880............................ 2,490 26
Deaf, dumb and blind, héating, &e., 1880............. ... ... ... 23,904 54
Reform school building, 1880................ ... ... ... .. ... 10.000/00
Interest on state loans, 1880.......... ... ... .o, 14,845 19
Fish commisstoners, 1380, .. ... ... . ... .. oo 4.800 00
Sta.tionery. 1880, ........ Y 1,959 14
Governor's private secretary, salary, 1880 625 00
Reform school support, 1830

Rent of arsenal, 1880, ......... ... ..

Wolf bounties, I880... ... .. .. .. ... ... ... . . ... ... AU

Arrest and conviction horse thieves, 1880
Requisitions, 1880.................... e et A9 14
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‘Agriculturnl societies, 1880. ... ... ... il AP 2,945 95
State board equalization, 1280 1,285 70
Printing paper, 1880.............. e 2,998 96
Binding law books, 1880 . 39 60
State costs, 1830, ... ot e e 8 30
b e 71 O N " .. 8578,789 8
Sinking fund, 75 Minnesota bonds, loan of 73, re-
deemed. and 7 Mo. 63 purchased................. $ 82,859 20
Seed grain sinking fund 1878, 65 bonds, loan -'73, re- :
Todeemed. .. i ieeieiieaae e - 65,000 00
Permanent school fund, bonds purchased........... 246,000 00
Permanent school fund, cancellation of sale. ... ... .. 100 00
Permanent school fund, overpayment by Chicago, Mil-
waukee & St. Paul Ry, refunded. ... ............. 490 50
Generdl school fund, apportiomments............... 253,144 71
General school fund, interest on cancellation of sale. ¢
refunded. .. ... JO A 4 10
General school fund, interest and expense on purchase
of bonds.....oo i e 23.604 15
Permanent university, bonds purchased............ 52,000 00
General university, university support.............. 31.500 00
General university, expense and interest on bonds pur-
chased. ... ... 3,615 94
Internal improvement land fund, bonds purchased.. 81,859 54
School text book fund.................. s 22.685 07
. . ——% 842218 21
T PP $1,421,007 9



